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School Fee Circular for Academic Year 2023-202

PFGS[]E(‘.IUS Fee — RS, 500/- (Non-Refundable)
Admission fee Rs.11000/-

Fee Structure for Nursery & Kindergardan

FEE HEADS i Nursery &
- - L Kindergardan
Tuition fees Rs. 16000

Term fees Rs. 5000
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) Rs. 1000
Total Rs. 22000
I°" INSTALLMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION
Fee heads Nurseans P
Kindergardan
Tuition fees Rs..9600
Term fees Rs. 2500
| Corpus Fund (Other Charges) ¥ Rs. 1000
LTuiaf Rs. 13100
2"° INSTALLMENT ON/ BEFORE 10" NOVEMBER
Tuition fees b Rs. 6400
Term fees Rs. 2500
l Total Rs. 8900

Admission fggﬁf&'R#ﬁstraﬁun Fees are non refundable for new admissions.
Late fees will be charged Rs.10/- per day, Afier 10 days of due date for first 20
days. After that Rs. 50 per day will be charged.

Cheque bounce charges will be Rs.300/- per cheque

School fees are fixed by the Governing Body & are subject to revision if found
necessary |

No pupil will be admitted at the beginning of 2 term against who have arrears.

Five percent discount if full amount is paid a1 one time
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School Fee Circular for Academic Year 2024-25 (on spot)

Prospectus Fee — RS. 500/- (Non-Refundable)

Fee Structure for 5Std to 7"Std

Et HEADS St Std to Teh-Sid |
Admission Fee RS. l'llﬂf]fl_

Tultion fees R 25000

Term fees fts. 3000 =
LCompiiter Lih FLs.  J O

Seoience Lab Rs. 100D

Library Re 50D |
| Music | Rs._ 1500

| Maths Lab [ Rs_ 300 —— ]
[ Spons : [ Rs. LMD

Mise, Exp (App Churges) Rs; 1500 _ 1
\lmnl Rs A0 i

I*T INSTALLMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

Fee heads Stk St to Tth Std
_Admizssion Fes RS. 11000
Tuitinn fees s, 13000 =
Term fecs Rs, 3000
| Computer Lab | Rs. 600
| Scicnee Lab | Rs. 600 —
Library Re. 300
Miusic Rs. 900
| Maths Lab Rs_ 300 il
| Sports -~ Rs. 600
Misc. Exp. (App Chirges) Rs. 700
| Tl 7 Rs. 33000

2" INSTALLMENT ON/ BEFORE 10™ November

Tuition fees Rs, 10000
| Term fees s, 2600
| Computer Lab | Rs. 400, il
| Seience Lab Rs. 400
| Library = Rs 200
Music Rs_G00
_Maths Lab Rs. 200
Sports Rs, 400
Misc. Exp. {App Charges) Rs, 800
Total - Rs. 15000
*# Beneflit of Fees e
| For Twins (Each) Rs. 3500/~ |
For Real Brother — Sisters (Younger One) Rs. G000/~ |
} For Owns School Teachers Rs. 12000/ |

£ For the New Admissions of 2024-25 - Fee Structure will not increase
for 2025-26 (Rs.37,000/- Will be in Year 2025-26)

« Admission fees & Registration Fees are nonrefundable for new admissions.

» Late fees will be charged Rs.10/- per day, after 10 days of due date for first 20 davs, After
that Rs. 50 per day will be charged, ;

« Cheque bounce charges will be Rs.300/- per Cheque

»  School fees are fixed by the Governing Body & are subject to revision if found necessary

»  No pupil will be admitied at the beginning of a term against who have ATTEATS. i

«  Five percent discount if full amount is paid at one time

—
President " Mreasurer W: % EPDLLY

Orchid City International
School, Amravaii

Amravati-444601
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School Fee Circular for Academic Year 2023202

Prospectus Fee — RS, 500/- (Non-Refundable)
Admission fee Rs.11000/-

Fee Structure for Playgroup ( For Teacher) 50%

FEE HEADS i Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 6000
Term fees Rs. 5000
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) Rs. 1000

| Total Rs. 12000

I°T INSTALLMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION PN
Fee heads Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 3600
Term fees Rs. 2500
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) S || Rs:1000

Total ~ |'Rs. 7100

2"P INSTALLMENT ON/ BEFORE 10™ October

Tuition fees : Rs. 2400
Term fees 87 Rs. 2500
Total . ¢ Rs. 4900
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e Admission fees & Registration Fees are non refundable for new admissions.

¢ Late fees will be charged Rs.10/- per day, After 10 days of due date for first 20
days. After that Rs. 50 per day will be charged.

* Cheque bounce charges will be Rs. 300/- per cheque

e School fees are fixed by the Governing Body & are subject to revision if found
necessary
No pupil will be admitted at the beginning of a term against who have arrears.
Five percent discount if full amount is paid a( one time
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School Fee Circular for Academic Year 202;-2025

Prospectus Fee — RS, 500/- (Non-Refundable)

Admission fee Rs.11000/-
Fee Structure for Playgroup ( For Tywins) 15%
FEE HEADS Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 10200
Term fees Rs. 5000 0
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) Rs. 1000 @F
Total Rs. 16200 .
15T INSTALLMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION = “ %
Fee heads Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 6120
Term fees Rs. 2500
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) 'Rs. 1000
Total Rs. 9620
2D INSTALLMENT ON/ BEFORE 10™ October
Tuition fees - Rs. 4080
Term fees & T Rs. 2500
Total FA N4 Rs. 6580

’":'.
HP

Admission fees

days. Afte}-{t_‘h%t Rs. 50 per day will be charged.
Cheque bounce charges will be Rs. 300/~ per cheque

necessary
Ea

: A7) ;‘Bﬁ’e percent discount if full amount is paid at one time

n fe Eii,?,l%_;égistration Fees are non refundable for new admissions.
Late feé‘3ﬁ'iﬂﬁ‘bgééhﬁﬁed Rs.10/- per day, After 10 days of due date for first 20

_School fees are fixed by the Governing Body & are subject to revision if found

No pupil will be admitted at the beginning of a term against who have arrears.



\ @ 4 ORCHID

e CITY INTERNRTIONRAL SCHOOL

Survey No, 1 14/1 Navsari to Walgaon Old Bypass Road, Mouja Navsari Amravati-444601
Phone No, 072 1-2663132 Maobile No, — 8530334111,8484882554

Maij i
'J;‘)': ID- [:rfhldﬁflmnlnm'snri:&\ mail.con Website - www.orchideis.co
SENo. ; 27071500319 Affiliation No. : 1131226 School Code : 31213

School Fee Circular for Academic Year 2023;2631

Prospectus Fee — RS, 500/- (Non-Refundable)

Admission fee Rs.11000/-
Fee Structure for Playgroup (For Real sis- bro ) 25%

FEE HEADS Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 9000
Term fees Rs. 5000
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) Rs. 1000 ‘L _

| Total Rs. 15000

I°" INSTALLMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION ), O

| Fee heads | Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 5400
Term fees Rs. 2500
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) Rs. 1000
Total Rs. 8900

2"P INSTALLMENT ON/ BEFORE 10™ Qctober
Tuition fees Rs. 3600
Term fees Rs. 2500
Total Rs. 6100

Admission fees & Registration Fees are non refundable for new admissions,
Late fees will be charged Rs.10/- per day, After 10 days of due date for first 20
days. After that Rs. 50 per day will be charged.

Cheque bounce charges will be Rs. 300/- per cheque

School fees are fixed by the Governing Body & are subject to revision if found
necessary

No pupil will be admitted at the beginning of a term against who have arrears.
Five percent discount if full amount is paid at one time
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School Fee Circular for Academic Year 2023-2024

Prospectus Fee — RS. 500/- (Non-Refundable)
Admission fee Rs.11000/-

Fee Structure for Playgroup

FEE HEADS Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 12000

| Term fees Rs. 5000
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) Rs. 1000
Total Rs. 18000

1= INSTALLMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION
Fee heads Playgroup
Tuition fees Rs. 7200
Term fees Rs. 2500
Corpus Fund (Other Charges) Rs. 1000
Total Rs. 10700

2NP INSTALLMENT ON/ BEFORE 10™ October
Tuition fees 2 Rs. 4800
Term fees Rs. 2500
Total Rs. 7300

Admission fees & Rééﬁtratiﬁn Fees are non refundable for new admissions.
Late fees will be charged Rs.10/- per day, After 10 days of due date for first 20

days. After that Rs. 50 per day will be charged.
Cheque bounce charges will be Rs. 300/- per cheque

School fees are fixed by the Governing Body & are subject to revision if found

necessary

No pupil will be admitted at the beginning of a term against who have arrears.

Five percent discount if full amount is paid at one time




